ACGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD. txt

I1DPUNCH School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 1-3
Format: N3
*PUNCHER 1D*
The case coded as "not administered” refused to complete the
questionnaire.

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{23-138} . oo C 182 99 ._5%
not administered. ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 998 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
IDCNTRY School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 4-8
Format: N5

*COUNTRY 1D*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
United States. ... ... .. i aaaaaann- 840 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
IDSCHOOL School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 9-12
Format: N4

*SCHOOL 1D*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-2249} . e C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGENR School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 13-17
Format: N5

GEN/TOTAL ENROLLMENT OF STUDENTS

What is the total enrollment of students in your school as of January
1, 20067?
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{50-1588,525.378/246.8414%} . . . . . ... ... .. C 180 98.4%
not administered. ... .. ... i 99998 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 99999 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBG4ENR School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 18-21
Format: N4

GEN/TOTAL ENROLLMENT FOURTH GRADE STUDENTS

What is the total enrollment of fourth-grade students in your school
as of January 1, 20067

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{9-378,88.5227/57.975} - - oo C 176 96 .2%
not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... . ... ... 9998 1 0.5%
omitted. ... ... 9999 6 3.3%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCTAS School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 22-22
Format: N1

GEN/PEOPLE LIVE IN CITY, TOWN OR AREA

How many people live in the city, town, or area in which your school
is located?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

FEWER THAN 3000 PEOPLE. ... ... .. ... ..... 1 14 7.7%
3001 TO 15000 PEOPLE. ... ... oo .. 2 37 20.2%
15001 TO 50000 PEOPLE. ... ... .o ouoa... 3 33 18.0%
50001 TO 100000 PEOPLE. . ... ... ccooo... 4 31 16.9%
100001 TO 500000 PEOPLE. ... ..o cueaa... 5 36 19.7%
MORE THAN 500000 PEOPLE. ... .. ... ... .... 6 25 13.7%
not administered. ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 6 3.3%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCOMM School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
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GEN/CHARACTER OF SCHOOL LOCATION AREA

How would you characterize the area in which your school is located?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
URBAN . © oot e e e e e e e e e e e eeeemaaan 1 53 29.0%
SUBURBAN. . ¢ i e e e e i e e e e iee e meemaaena 2 77 42 .1%
RURAL . - o oo e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaea 3 50 27.3%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGLUN School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
________ Pos. 24-24
Format: N1

GEN/STUDENTS RECEIVE FREE OR REDUCED PRICE LUNCH

For the fourth-grade students in your school, about how many students
receive free or reduced-price lunch?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
Y 1 21 11.5%
SOME - - - o e e e e e e 2 143 78.1%
NONE . - - o e e e e e e it e e e memeeeean 3 16 8.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPST1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 25-25
Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT OF STUDENT/ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED HOME

Approximately what percentage of students in your school come from
economically disadvantaged homes?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
0 1 L 1 45 24 6%
11250 o e e e e e e e e e e e emeeeeaaaaa 2 18 9.8%
26-50% - - - e e e e 3 42 23.0%
MORE THAN 50%. < v o e e e e e e e e e e e eeememm 4 75 41.0%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGPST2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 26-26

Format: N1
GEN/PERCENT OF STUDENT/ECONOMICALLY AFFLUENT HOME

Approximately what percentage of students in your school come from
economically affluent homes?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
L0 Lt 10 1 98 53.6%
11250 o o e e e e e e e e e mm— e 2 26 14 .2%
26-50%. . e e e e e e eeeeeaaaaaaa 3 29 15.8%
MORE THAN 50%. -« oo e e e e e e e e e e e ee e s 4 19 10.4%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPST3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 27-27
Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT OF STUDENT/ENGLISH NOT FIRST LANGUAGE

Approximately what percentage of students in your school do not speak
English as their first language?

CODES FREQ CENT

L0 Lt 10 1 128 69.9%
11250 o o e e e e e e e e e — e 2 19 10.4%
26-500%. - e e e e e e emeeeaaaaaa 3 15 8.2%
MORE THAN 50%. -« oo e e e e e e e e e e e eee e s 4 18 9.8%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPST4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 28-28
Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT OF STUDENT/SOME INSTRUCTION IN HOME LANGUAGE

Approximately what percentage of students in your school receive some
instruction at school in their home language?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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MORE THAN 50%. < v o e e e e e e e e e e e memmeem
not administered. .. ... ... . ...
omitted. . ... .. e e e e eaaaaaa

OCOPrWNE

TOTALS:

GEN/4TH GRADE/INSTRUCTION DAYS PER YEAR

149
15
11

81.4%
8.2%
6.0%
2.7%
0.5%
1.1%

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 29-31
Format: N3

For the fourth-grade students in your school how many days per year is

your school open for instruction?

CODES
{161-240,179.402/6.2027} . -« o oo i C
not administered. ... .. ... . i 998
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaaa 999
TOTALS:
ACBGIHD

GEN/4TH GRADE/INSTRUCTION HOURS PER DAY

For the fourth-grade students in your school
instructional time, excluding breaks,

CODES
{4-7,5.5805/0.7066%}. . . . ... C
not administered. .. ... ... e 98
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 99
TOTALS:
ACBGIMD

GEN/4TH GRADE/INSTRUCTION MINUTES PER DAY

FREQ

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 32-33
Format: N2

what is the total
in a typical day? (hours)

PER-
CENT

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 34-35
Format: N2

For the fourth-grade students in your school what is the total

instructional time, excluding breaks,
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{0-58,20.7727/17.3773} - < - - e e e C 176 96.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 98 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e e e e eaaaaaa 99 6 3.3%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGIDW School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 36-36
Format: N1

GEN/4TH GRADE/INSTRUCTION DAYS PER WEEK

For the fourth-grade students in your school, in one calendar week,
how many days is the school open for instruction?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
B DAYS. - e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 2 1.1%
B.E DAYS . . e e e e e aaaaaa 2 2 1.1%
B DAYS . - e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 174 95.1%
4.5 DAYS. e e e e 4 1 0.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGOFIT School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 37-37
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL OFFER/EXT TIME

Does your school offer extended instructional time for the
fourth-grade students?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e e 1 123 67.2%
[ 2 57 31.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGOFI11 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 38-38
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL OFFER/STUDENT PART EXT TIME
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not applicable

not administered
omitted. .. ............

TOTALS:

GEN/SCHOOL OFFER/CHILD CARE

ACGUSAR2_CODEBOOK_PUD. txt
IT your school offers extended instructional time, how many
fourth-grade students participate in it?

CODES

OO~ WNE

FREQ

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 39-39
Format: N1

Does your school offer before of after-school child care for the

fourth-grade students?

CODES

FREQ

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

GEN/SCHOOL OFFER/STUDENT PART CHILD CARE

Pos. 40-40
Format: N1

If your school offers before or after-school child care, how many
fourth-grade students participate in it?

76-100%. . - o e oo

not applicable

not administered
omitted. ..............

TOTALS:

CODES

OCOOOAWNE

FREQ

100.0%
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ACBG1GR1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 41-41

Format: N1
GEN/BEGIN FIRST GRADE/RECOGNIZE MOST LETTERS

When they begin first grade, about how many of the students iIn your
school can recognize most of the letters of the alphabet?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
LESS THAN 25%. . . .o e e e e e e e eem e 1 11 6.0%
25500 - e e e e e e eeeeaaaaaaa 2 20 10.9%
N 4 3 20 10.9%
MORE THAN 75%. - .o e i i e e e ceeeaaaas 4 121 66.1%
not administered. .. ... .. ... .. .. . .. ..... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBG1GR2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 42-42
Format: N1

GEN/BEGIN FIRST GRADE/READ SOME WORDS

When they begin first grade, about how many of the students iIn your
school can read some words?

CODES FREQ CENT

LESS THAN 25% . . . oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 20 10.9%
P Tt 0 2 18 9.8%
L3 A 4 3 27 14.8%
MORE THAN 75%. « v i e e e e e e e e e e e eeememm 4 104 56.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e eaaaaaa 9 13 7.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBG1GR3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 43-43
Format: N1

GEN/BEGIN FIRST GRADE/READ SENTENCES

When they begin first grade, about how many of the students iIn your
school can read sentences?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
Page 8
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LESS THAN 25%. .« o e e e e e e e e e e e e emmmn 1 39 21.3%
25500 o e e e e e e e e mmaaaaa 2 27 14 .8%
L3 R 3 49 26.8%
MORE THAN 75%. . ¢ oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4 51 27 .9%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 16 8.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBG1GR4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 44-44
Format: N1

GEN/BEGIN FIRST GRADE/WRITE LETTERS

When they begin first grade, about how many of the students in your

school can write letters of the alphabet?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
LESS THAN 25%. . o e e e e e e e e e e e e emmmm 1 12 6.6%
25500 & i e e e e e e e e mmaaaaa 2 23 12 .6%
L3 R 3 25 13.7%
MORE THAN 75%. - ¢ oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4 108 59.0%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaaa 9 14 7.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBG1GR5 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 45-45
Format: N1

GEN/BEGIN FIRST GRADE/WRITE SOME WORDS

When they begin first grade, about how many of the students in your

school can write some words?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
LESS THAN 25%. -« ¢ o e e i e e e eeeememeens 1 27 14.8%
2550 - e e e e e e e e e e e e m 2 17 9.3%
Bl o e e e e e e e e e e e e e m - 3 38 20.8%
MORE THAN 75%. - - o e e e e e e e e e ememm s 4 85 46 .4%
not administered. .. ... ... . .. .. .o iao.. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 15 8.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGACU1 School Questionnaire Rec.
———————— Pos.
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Format: N1
GEN/EMPHASIS CURRICULUM/READING

Compared with other areas of the curriculum, how much emphasis does
your school place on teaching reading to students in grades 1 to 4?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
MORE EMPHASIS. . ... o e e e e e e e e e e a s 1 165 90.2%
SAME EMPHASIS . . ..o e e e e e ee e eeee 2 15 8.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGACU2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 47-47
Format: N1

GEN/EMPHASIS CURRICULUM/ZWRITING

Compared with other areas of the curriculum, how much emphasis does
your school place on teaching writing (not handwriting) to students
in grades 1 to 4?

CODES FREQ CENT

MORE EMPHASIS. . .. e e e e e e ee e eee e 1 100 54 6%
SAME EMPHASIS. . ... o e e e e e e e e e 2 68 37.2%
LESS EMPHASIS. . . o e e e e e e e eeeaas 3 12 6.6%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGACU3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 48-48
Format: N1

GEN/EMPHASIS CURRICULUM/SPEAKING, LISTENING

Compared with other areas of the curriculum, how much emphasis does
your school place on teaching speaking/listening to students in grades

1 to 47

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
MORE EMPHASIS. . .. e e e e e e e e e eee e 1 58 31.7%
SAME EMPHASIS . _ . . e e e e 2 90 49 2%
LESS EMPHASIS. . . o e e e e e e e eeeaas 3 32 17.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
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TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGRWS School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
________ Pos. 49-49

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL HAVE/OWN STATEMENT OF READING CURRICULUM

Does your school have its own written statement of the reading
curriculum to be taught in the school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o oo e e e e e e e e mm e 1 126 68.9%
1 2 53 29.0%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGRI'1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 50-50
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL HAVE/INFORMAL INITIATIVES

Does your school have informal initiatives to encourage students to
read?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e e mm— e 1 171 93.4%
[ 2 9 4_9%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGRSP School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 51-51
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL HAVE/SCHOOL-BASED PROGRAMS FOR TEACHERS

Does your school have school-based programs for teachers geared
towards the improvement of reading instruction?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . e 1 150 82.0%
NO - o i e e e e 2 28 15.3%
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not administered. .. ... ... ..t oiannn 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 4 2.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGRGL School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 52-52
Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL HAVE/OWN GUIDELINES

Does your school have its own guidelines on how to coordinate reading
instruction across teachers?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i i e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeamaaaaaaaaa 1 134 73.2%
[ 2 45 24 6%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMA1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 53-53
Format: N1

GEN/MATERIALS/READING SERIES

How does your school use reading series in your reading instructional
program for students in fourth grade and below?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. ..o e e i e i e e e a s 1 108 59_0%
SUPPLEMENT . ¢ s i i e e e e e e e e e memmemmeeen 2 37 20.2%
NOT USED. ... e e e e e e e e e e eeeee s 3 14 7.7%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . ... oo eiea s 4 14 7.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e e eaaaaa 9 9 4_.9%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMA2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 54-54
Format: N1

GEN/MATERIALS/TEXTBOOKS

How does your school use textbooks iIn your reading instructional
program for students in fourth grade and below?
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. ... e e e i i e e e e e 1 77 42 .1%
SUPPLEMENT - - - ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e eemeeee 2 61 33.3%
NOT USED. .. e e e e e e e e eeemeaenn 3 15 8.2%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . ... .. ... .... 4 19 10.4%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMA3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 55-55
Format: N1

GEN/MATERIALS/VARIETY CHILDRENS BOOKS

How does your school use a variety of children®s books in your reading
instructional program for students in fourth grade and below?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. ... e e i i i e e e e 1 49 26.8%
SUPPLEMENT - - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e e eemeeee 2 111 60.7%
NOT USED. . e e e e e e e e ememeann 3 1 0.5%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . ... ... ... .... 4 11 6.0%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMA4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 56-56
Format: N1

GEN/MATERIALS/DIFFERENT CURRICULAR AREAS

How does your school use materials from different curricular areas in
your reading instructional program for students in fourth grade and

below?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. - - - oo e e e e e o 1 28 15.3%
SUPPLEMENT . ¢ v i e e e e e e e e e e memmemmeeen 2 116 63.4%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . . - o e oo e e e 4 28 15_.3%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGMAS School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 57-57
Format: N1
GEN/MATERIALS/CHILDRENS NEWSPAPERS AND MAGAZINES

How does your school use children®s newspapers and/or magazines in
your reading instructional program for students in fourth grade and

below?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. ... i e i i e e e e e 1 7 3.8%
SUPPLEMENT - - - ot e e e e e e e e e e e eemeeee 2 114 62.3%
NOT USED. .. e e e e e e e e ememaaena 3 6 3.3%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . ... ... ... .... 4 45 24 6%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 10 5.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMAG School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 58-58
Format: N1

GEN/MATERIALS/COMPUTER PROGRAMS TEACHING STUDENT

How does your school use computer programs that teach students to read
in your reading instructional program for students in fourth grade and

below?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
BASIS FOR INSTRUCTION. .. ... i e e e e e o 1 6 3.3%
SUPPLEMENT . ¢ v i e e e e e e e e e e memmemmeeen 2 102 55.7%
NOT USED.- - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e 3 20 10.9%
VARIES BY TEACHER/GRADE. . ... e eeeeannas 4 46 25.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 8 4.4%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEO1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 59-59
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/KNOWING LETTERS

At which grade does knowing the letters of the alphabet first receive
a major emphasis in instruction in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. ... .. ... .. ..... 1 159 86.9%
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THIRD GRADE. . . - o e e e e e e e e e eee e n 3 1 0.5%
FOURTH GRADE. . - oo e e e e e e ememman 4 2 1.1%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . . ... e e i e e e e 5 8 4._.4%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 12 6.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEO2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 60-60
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/LETTER-SOUND RELATION

At which grade does knowing letter-sound relationships First receive a
major emphasis in instruction in your school?

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. ... ... ... ....... 1
THIRD GRADE. - .« i i i e e i e e e eeem s 3
FOURTH GRADE. . . . . i e e e 4 2 1.1%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . ... .o 5
8
9

not administered. .. ... ... . i 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... eeeaaaa 13 7.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEO3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 61-61
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/READING WORDS

At which grade does reading words first receive a major emphasis in
instruction in your school?

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . ... ... oo ... 1 159 86.9%
SECOND GRADE. . - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e eee e 2 2 1.1%
THIRD GRADE. . . oo e e e e e e e e eeeeea 3 1 0.5%
FOURTH GRADE. . . . . o e e e e e a s 4 2 1.1%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . . ... e e i e e e e e e 5 5 2.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e aaaaaa 9 13 7.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEO4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 62-62
Format: N1
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GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/READING ISOLATED SENTENCE

At which grade does reading isolated sentences first receive a major
emphasis in instruction in your school?

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . ... ... ... .. 1 153 83.6%
SECOND GRADE. - - - o oo e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 9 4.9%
THIRD GRADE. . . oo e e e e e e e eeeeea 3 1 0.5%
FOURTH GRADE. . . . . e e e e e e e a s 4 2 1.1%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . . ... e i e i e e ee e e e 5 4 2.2%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaa 9 13 7.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEOQO5 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 63-63
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/READING CONNECTED TEXT

At which grade does reading connected text first receive a major
emphasis In instruction in your school?

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. ... ... ... 1 121 66.1%

SECOND GRADE. . - v i i e e e e e e e eeeeeeeann 2 40 21.9%

THIRD GRADE. . e e e e e e e e e e e e e memmmeaana 3 4 2.2%

FOURTH GRADE. . . . o e e e e e e e e eeeeas 4 2 1.1%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%

omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 15 8.2%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%

ACBGMEO6 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 64-64
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/IDENTIFYING MAIN IDEA

At which grade does identifying the main idea of the text first
receive a major emphasis in instruction in your school?

CODES FREQ CENT

FOURTH GRADE. . . . .-

1
2

THIRD GRADE - - - . - o e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 10 5.5%
4

not administered. .. ... ... e 8
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omitted. ... .- 9 15 8.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEOQO7 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 65-65
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/EXPLAINING, SUPPORTING

At which grade does explaining or supporting understanding of text
Ffirst receive a major emphasis in instruction in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. .. ... ... ... 1 62 33.9%
SECOND GRADE. . - oo e e e e e e e e eeee s 2 83 45 .4%
THIRD GRADE. . . - e e e e e e e e e eeeea 3 15 8.2%
FOURTH GRADE. . - o e e e e e e e e e e e eee e 4 6 3.3%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 16 8.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEOS8 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 66-66
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/PERSONAL EXPERIENCE

At which grade does comparing text with personal experience first
receive a major emphasis in instruction In your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. .. .. ... oo 1 82 44 .8%
SECOND GRADE. . - o o e e e e e e e e eeeee e 2 46 25.1%
THIRD GRADE. . . - e e e e e e e e e e eeeea 3 33 18.0%
FOURTH GRADE. . - o e e e e e e e e e e eee e 4 7 3.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 14 7.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGMEO9 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 67-67
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/COMPARING DIFFERENT TEXTS

At which grade does comparing different texts First receive a major
emphasis in instruction in your school?

Page 17
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . ... ... .. 1 44 24 0%
SECOND GRADE. . - i e e e e e e e e e e e meemmaena 2 56 30.6%
THIRD GRADE. . . - e e e e e e e e eee e e 3 49 26.8%
FOURTH GRADE. . - oo e e e e e e e eeeeeen 4 14 7.7%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . ... . e e e e 5 2 1.1%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 17 9.3%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGME10 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 68-68
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/MAKING PREDICTIONS

At which grade does making predictions about what will happen next in
text first receilve a major emphasis iIn instruction in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . ... ... oo ... 1 104 56.8%
SECOND GRADE. - - - o oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2 31 16.9%
THIRD GRADE. . . o i e e e e e e e eeeeaa 3 21 11.5%
FOURTH GRADE. . . . oo e e e e e e e e 4 10 5.5%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . . ... e e i e e e ee e 5 1 0.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e e eeaaaaa 9 15 8.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGME11 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 69-69
Format: N1

GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/MAKING GENERALIZATION

At which grade does making generalizations and inferences based on
text first receive a major emphasis in instruction in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . . ... ... ... 1 52 28.4%
SECOND GRADE. . - v i e e e e e e e eeeeeeeenn 2 50 27 .3%
THIRD GRADE .- - - . o e e e e e e e e e e - 3 43 23.5%
FOURTH GRADE. . . . o e e e e e e e eeeeeeeas 4 21 11.5%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . . . . .o eea o 5 1 0.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 15 8.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGME12 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 70-70

Format: N1
GEN/MAJOR EMPHASIS/DESCRIBING TEXT STYLE

At which grade does describing style and structure of text first
receive a major emphasis in instruction in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
FIRST GRADE AND EARLIER. . . ... ... ... .... 1 25 13.7%
SECOND GRADE. . - oo e e e e e e e e eeemeaea 2 49 26.8%
THIRD GRADE. . . - e e e e e e e e eee e e 3 53 29.0%
FOURTH GRADE. . - o e e e e e e eemmeee 4 38 20.8%
NOT IN THESE GRADES. . .. ..o i i e e e e 5 2 1.1%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 15 8.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTONG School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 71-71
Format: N1

GEN/READING IN MOTHER TONGUE

For students in fourth grade and below, does your school make
provisions for reading instruction in mother tongue for students whose
mother tongue is not English?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o o e e e e e 1 68 37.2%
[ 2 105 57 .4%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e eaaaaaa 9 9 4_.9%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGLI School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 72-72
Format: N1

GEN/SCH LIBRARY

Does your school have a school library?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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YES . o i i i e e e eeaaaemaaaaaaaaaaa 1 172 94 .0%

[ 2 3 1.6%

not administered. .. ... ... ..t 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 7 3.8%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%

ACBGLIBC School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 73-74

Format: N2
GEN/SCH LIBRARY/BOOKS CONTAIN

If your school has a school library, approximately how many books with
different titles does your school library have?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
250 OR FEWER. - - oo i e i e i i e e eeaaa s 1 2 1.1%
251-500. . e 2 3 1.6%
B01-2000. - o o i 3 16 8.7%
2001-5000. « - i e e 4 33 18.0%
5001-10000. - - oo e e e e 5 56 30.6%
MORE THAN 10000. ... ..o iie e caaaaan- 6 55 30.1%
not applicable. .. ... .. ... ... ... ... 96 3 1.6%
not administered. ... . ... ... ... .. .. .. ... 98 1 0-5%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 99 14 7.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGLIBM School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 75-75

Format: N1
GEN/SCH LIBRARY/MAGAZINES CONTAIN

IT your school has a school library, approximately how many titles of
magazines and other periodicals does your school library have?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
Dt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeaaaaaa 1 9 4.9%
T 2 25 13.7%
[T 1 3 40 21.9%
11-30. - o e e e 4 72 39.3%
31 OR MORE. ¢« i e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaann 5 19 10.4%
not applicable. .. ... .. ... .. ... ... 6 3 1.6%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaaa 9 14 7.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGCMP1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 76-78
Format: N3
GEN/NUMBER OF PC/FOR FOURTH GRADE STUDENT

What is the total number of computers that can be used for
instructional purposes by fourth-grade students?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{0-155,39.5238/23.8315}. . . ... -. C 168 91.8%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 998 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 999 14 7.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGFAC1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 79-79
Format: N1

GEN/PROV IDE/WORKSPACE IN CLASSROOM

Does your school provide teachers with a workspace in the classroom?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
2 T 1 159 86.9%
1 2 21 11.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGFAC2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 80-80
Format: N1

GEN/PROVIDE/SHARED WORKSPACE FOR TEACHERS

Does your school provide teachers with a workspace share by several

teachers?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o e e e e e e e 1 132 72 1%
1 2 49 26.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . .. .o 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGFAC3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 81-81
Format: N1
GEN/PROVIDE/SEPERATE WORKSPACE FOR TEACHERS

Does your school provide teachers with a separate workspace for each
teacher (e.g., office)?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e e mam e 1 24 13.1%
11 2 157 85.8%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 82-82
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/QUALIFIED TEACHING STAFF

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of qualified teaching staff?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. ..o e e e e e e e eeeee 1 137 74 .9%
A LITTLE. - - oo e e e e e e e e e e eeeaas 2 26 14 .2%
SOME. - - e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaaaa 3 8 4.4%
N 1 4 9 4_9%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 83-83
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/TEACHERS SPECIALIZING READING

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of teachers with a specialization in reading?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
O I 1 98 53.6%
S I 2 54 29.5%
SOME . < e e e e aaaa 3 23 12.6%
N O 4 4 2.2%
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not administered. .. ... ... ..t oiannn 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI13 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 84-84
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/SECOND LANGUAGE TEACHERS

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of second language teachers?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT AT ALL. ... e e e e e e e e e e eee e 1 96 52.5%
A LITTLE. - ot e e e e e e e e eemeeaas 2 42 23.0%
SOME . - - e i e e e e e e e e e e m e 3 28 15.3%
N 150 1 4 13 7.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI14 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 85-85
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of instructional materials (e.g., textbooks)?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e eee s 1 134 73.2%
A LITTLE. - ot e e e e e e e e eemeeaas 2 31 16.9%
SOME . - e e i e e e e e e e e e e m e 3 7 3.8%
N 150 1 R 4 7 3.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... i oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI5 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 86-86
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/SUPPLIES

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of supplies (e.g., papers, pencils)?
Page 23
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CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. .o e e e e e e eeeeeea 1 149 81.4%
A LITTLE. - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaas 2 20 10.9%
SOME. - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaa- 3 7 3.8%
N 1 4 5 2. 7%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI6 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 87-87
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/SCHOOL BUILDING, GROUNDS

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of school buildings and grounds?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. .o e e e e e e e e eeeee 1 131 71.6%
A LITTLE. - - oo e e e e e e e e e e eeeaas 2 24 13.1%
SOME. - - e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaa 3 18 9.8%
N 1 4 7 3.8%
not administered. ... .. ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI17 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 88-88
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/HEATING LIGHTING SYSTEM

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of heating/cooling and lighting systems?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. e e e e e e e eeeeeeeas 1 132 72.1%
A LITTLE . - oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emeaaea 2 28 15.3%
SOME . - e i i e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeaaaaaa 3 14 7.7%
N O 8 4 7 3.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGSI18 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 89-89

Format: N1
GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/INSTRUCTIONAL SPACE

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of instructional space (e.g., classrooms)?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e 1 110 60.1%
A LITTLE. - ot e e e e e e e e eemeeaas 2 43 23.5%
SOME . - v e i e e e e e e e e e m e 3 18 9.8%
N 150 1 4 9 4.9%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI19 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 90-90
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of special equipment for physically disabled
students?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. .o e e e e e e e ieeeea 1 136 74 .3%
A LITTLE. - - oo e e e e e e e e e e eeeaas 2 26 14 .2%
SOME. - - e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaaa 3 11 6.0%
N 1 4 6 3.3%
not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI10 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 91-91
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/COMPUTERS

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of computers for instructional purposes?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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NOT AT ALL. .. e e e e e e e e e e e e eeems 1 93 50.8%
A LITTLE. ¢ it e e e e e e eeememeeans 2 55 30.1%
SOME - - - o o e e e e e e e 3 19 10.4%
N 150 1 4 13 7.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e e e e eaaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI11 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 92-92
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/PC SOFTWARE

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of computer software for instructional

purposes?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT AT ALL .. e aa e 1 70 38.3%
A LITTLE. o oo e e e e aaa e 2 68 37.2%
SOME .« e eeaaaaaas 3 26 14 2%
N 4 15 8.2%
not administered. ..... ... ... .. ... .. ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... i aiaaaaas 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI12 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 93-93
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/PC SUPPORT STAFF

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of computer support staff?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. e e e e e e e eeeeeeeas 1 60 32.8%
A LITTLE .« e e e e e e e e e e e 2 55 30.1%

SOME . - e i i e e e e e e e e e e e eaeeaaaaaa 3 36 19.7%
N O N 4 27 14 _8%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeaaaa 9 4 2.2%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGSI13 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
________ Pos. 94-94
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Format: N1
GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/LIBRARY BOOKS

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of library books?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT AT ALL. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e 1 112 61.2%
A LITTLE. - ot e e e e e e e e eemeeaas 2 43 23.5%
SOME - - - o e e e e e e 3 17 9._.3%
N 150 1 4 7 3.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGS114 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 95-95
Format: N1

GEN/SHORTAGE AFFECT/AUDIO-VISUAL RESOURCES

How much is your school®s capacity to provide instruction affected by
a shortage or inadequacy of audio-visual resources?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT AT ALL. ... e e e e e e e e e e e e eem s 1 88 48 . 1%
A LITTLE. - ot e e e e e e e e eemeeaas 2 62 33.9%
SOME - - - o e e e e e e 3 23 12_.6%
N 150 1 4 7 3.8%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRS1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 96-96
Format: N1

GEN/PROGRAMS AVAILABLE/ENGLISH SPEAKERS

Are adult literacy programs for English speakers available at your
school site for the children and families in your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o o e e e e e e e 1 15 8.2%
1 2 166 90.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e e e eaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
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TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRS2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 97-97

Format: N1

GEN/PROGRAMS AVAILABLE/NON ENGLISH SPEAKERS

Are adult literacy programs for non-English speakers available at your
school site for the children and families iIn your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o oo e e e e e e e e mm e 1 20 10.9%
11 2 161 88.0%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRS3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 98-98
Format: N1

GEN/PROGRAMS AVAILABLE/PARENT EDUCATION

Are parent education programs available at your school site for the
children and families in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
YES . o i e e e e e e e e mm— e 1 91 49.7%
1 2 89 48.6%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eeeaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRS4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 99-99
Format: N1

GEN/PROGRAMS AVAILABLE/HEALTH SERVICE

Are health or social services available at your school site for the
children and families in your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES . e 1 83 45.4%
NO . o e 2 98 53.6%
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not administered. .. ... ... ..t oiannn 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRO1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 100-100
Format: N1

GEN/4GRADE AND FAMILY/TEACHER-PARENT CONFERENCE

How often are teacher-parent conferences provided by your school for
fourth-grade students and/or their families?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

ONCE A YEAR. ¢ i i e e e e e e e e ememeeaaana 2 18 9.8%

2-3 TIMES A YEAR. . ..o e e e e e e a 3 132 72.1%

4-6 TIMES A YEAR. ¢ i e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaas 4 20 10.9%

7 OR MORE TIMES A YEAR. ... ... iie oo 5 11 6.0%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRO2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 101-101

Format: N1

GEN/4GRADE AND FAMILY/INFORMATION ABOUT SCHOOL

How often are letters, calendars, newsletters, etc. sent home to
provide parents with information about the school for fourth-grade
students and/or their families?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

ONCE A YEAR. - .- e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaann 2 1 0.5%

2-3 TIMES A YEAR. . . - o e e e e e e e 3 10 5.5%

4-6 TIMES A YEAR. < oo m e e e e e e eee e e 4 12 6.6%

7 OR MORE TIMES A YEAR. .. . i e e 5 158 86.3%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRO3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 102-102

Format: N1

GEN/AGRADE AND FAMILY/WRITTEN REPORTS

How often are written reports of child"s performance sent home by your
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school for fourth-grade students and/or their families?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

ONCE A YEAR. ¢ i e e e e e e e e e e e ememeeaaana 2 1 0.5%

2-3 TIMES A YEAR. . ..o e e e e e e e e e 3 34 18.6%

4-6 TIMES A YEAR. . i e e e e e e e e e e e e eeans 4 88 48 . 1%

7 OR MORE TIMES A YEAR. ... .. iie i 5 58 31.7%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPRO4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 103-103

Format: N1

GEN/4GRADE AND FAMILY/SCHOOL EVENTS WITH PARENTS

How often are events at school to which parents are invited provided
by your school for fourth-grade students and/or their families?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

ONCE A YEAR. ¢ i e e e e e e e e e e emeemaaaana 2 1 0.5%

2-3 TIMES A YEAR. ... oo e e e e e e a 3 10 5.5%

4-6 TIMES A YEAR. . e e e e e e e e e e e e eeans 4 52 28.4%

7 OR MORE TIMES A YEAR. ... ... iia oo 5 116 63.4%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . ... .. e e eeaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPAR1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 104-104

Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT STUDENT WITH PARENTS/HELP IN SCHOOL

Approximately what percentage of students in your school have parents
or guardians who volunteer regularly to help in the classroom or
another part of the school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT APPLICABLE. . . .o e e e e e e e e e eeeees 1 5 2.7%
0 L 2 88 48.1%
1125 o e e e e e e e e e e e memeeaeaaaaa 3 49 26.8%
26-50% - - o e e e e e e 4 23 12_.6%
MORE THAN 50%. < v o e e e e e e e e e e e eemmeem 5 16 8.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
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TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPAR2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 105-105
Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT STUDENT WITH PARENTS/ATTEND CONFERENCES

Approximately what percentage of students in your school have parents
or guardians who attend teacher-parent conferences?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

L0 Lt 10 2 9 4.9%

11250 o o e e e e e e e e e — e 3 13 7.1%

26-500%. . e e e e e eeeeaaaaaaa 4 21 11.5%

MORE THAN 50%. - - o s e e e e e e e e e e e eee e s 5 137 74 .9%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e eaeaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPAR3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 106-106

Format: N1

GEN/PERCENT STUDENT WITH PARENTS/ATTEND SCHOOL EVENTS

Approximately what percentage of students in your school have parents
or guardians who attend cultural, sporting, or social events at the

school?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT APPLICABLE. - . . e e e e e e e 1 5 2.7%

0 L 2 7 3.8%

11-25% . o o e e e e e e e e e 3 21 11.5%

26-50%. & i e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaaaa 4 55 30.1%

MORE THAN 50%. - - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5 93 50.8%

not administered. .. ... ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHA1L School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 107-107

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/TEACHER JOB SATISFACTION

How would you characterize teachers®™ job satisfaction within your
school?
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

VERY HIGH. - . o i e e e e e e e e e e e eeens 1 51 27 .9%

1 1€ 2 106 57.9%

MEDIUM. - o oo e e e e e e e e e e e eemeaeaa 3 24 13.1%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHA2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 108-108

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/TEACHER EXPECTATIONS

How would you characterize teachers® expectations for student
achievement within your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

VERY HIGH. .. e e e e e e e e e e eeeeas 1 77 42 .1%

1 1] 2 87 47 .5%

MEDIUM. - oo e e e e e e e e e e memmeeeanen 3 17 9.3%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e aaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHA3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 109-109

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/PARENT SUPPORT

How would you characterize parental support for student achievement
within your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

VERY HIGH. ... . i i e eeaas 1 32 17.5%

] 2 57 31.1%
MEDIUM. - . e e e e e e e e eaaaaa 3 71 38.8%

LOW. oo e e e e e 4 21 11.5%

not administered. ... .. .. ... .. ... . ... ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHA4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
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———————— Pos. 110-110
Format: N1
GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/SCHOOL PROPERTY

How would you characterize students®™ regard for school property within
your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

VERY HIGH. - . e e e e e e e e e e eeeans 1 38 20.8%

1 11T 2 100 54 _6%

MEDIUM. - - i e e e e e e ieeemcemaaena 3 41 22.4%

0 4 2 1.1%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHAS School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 111-111

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/STUDENT DESIRE TO DO WELL

How would you characterize students® desire to do well in school
within your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

VERY HIGH. - . e e e e e e e e e e e eemans 1 28 15.3%

HIGH . - o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaen 2 102 55.7%

MEDIUM. - oo e e e e e e e iememmemaaenn 3 50 27.3%

0 4 1 0.5%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCHAG6 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 112-112

Format: N1

GEN/SCHOOL CHARACTER/STUDENT REGARD FOR WELFARE

How would you characterize students® regard for each other®s welfare
within your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
VERY HIGH. ... e 1 24 13.1%
HIGH . o o e e e e 2 97 53.0%
MEDIUM. © . e e 3 58 31.7%
L 4 2 1.1%
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not administered. .. ... ... ..t oiannn 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 113-113
Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/STUDENT TARDINESS

To what degree is student tardiness a problem in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . .. e e e e e e e e e e e 1 35 19.1%

MINOR PROBLEM. . - oo e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 104 56.8%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . . . ¢ e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3 36 19.7%
SERIOUS PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e e 4 5 2.7%

not administered. .. ... ... i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... eeeaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 114-114

Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/STUDENT ABSENTEEISM

To what degree is student absenteeism a problem in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e 1 40 21.9%

MINOR PROBLEM. . . .o e e e e e e e e e e eee e 2 103 56.3%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . ... i e e e e e e e e e e e o 3 31 16.9%
SERIOUS PROBLEM. . - oo e e e e e e e e e m s 4 5 2.7%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e e e eaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 115-115

Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/CLASSROOM DISTURBANCE

To what degree is classroom disturbance a problem in your school?

PER-
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CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e 1 60 32.8%
MINOR PROBLEM. . . .o e e e e e e e e e e eeem s 2 95 51.9%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . . ..o i e e e e e e e e e e e e o 3 23 12.6%
SERIOUS PROBLEM. . - oo e e e e e e e e e a s 4 2 1.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oaaan- 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 116-116
Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/CHEAT ING

To what degree is cheating a problem in your school?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . . oo e e e e e e e e e eeeees 1 109 59.6%
MINOR PROBLEM. . - .o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 70 38.3%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . . . oo e e e i e e e e e m s 3 2 1.1%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... i oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB5 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 117-117
Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/PROFANITY

To what degree is profanity a problem in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT A PROBLEM. . . oo e e e e e e e e e eeeeas 1 77 42 .1%
MINOR PROBLEM. . - . oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 90 49 .2%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . .. oo e e e e e e e e e e m 3 14 7.7%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB6 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 118-118
Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/VANDAL I SM
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To what degree is vandalism a problem in your school?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. .. .. i i i e e eaaas 1 113 61.7%
MINOR PROBLEM. . . .. iaaaan 2 62 33.9%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . .. ... i i i i e e e o 3 6 3.3%
not administered. . ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 8 1 0-5%
omitted. ... .. 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB7 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 119-119
Format: N1
GEN/PROBLEMS/THEFT
To what degree is theft a problem in your school?
PER-

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e 1 110 60.1%

MINOR PROBLEM. . . .o e e e e e e e e e eee e 2 65 35.5%

MODERATE PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e e e e e e o 3 5 2.7%

SERIOUS PROBLEM. . - e e e e e e e e e a s 4 1 0.5%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... i oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%

omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 1 0.5%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%

ACBGPB8 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 120-120

Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/ABUSE AMONG STUDENT

To what degree is intimidation or verbal abuse among students a
problem in your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
NOT A PROBLEM. - - .o e e e e e e 1 47 25.7%
MINOR PROBLEM. . . . oo e e e e e e e e e e eee e 2 108 59.0%
MODERATE PROBLEM. - - - o e e e e e e e 3 23 12 .6%
SERIOUS PROBLEM. . - oo e e e e e e e e e a s 4 3 1.6%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGPB9 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 121-121
Format: N1
GEN/PROBLEMS/PHYSICAL CONFLICTS AMONG STUDENT

To what degree are physical conflicts among students a problem in your

school?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
NOT A PROBLEM. . . oo e e e e e e e e e eeeees 1 58 31.7%
MINOR PROBLEM. . - - o e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 112 61.2%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . . . oo e e e e e i e e e e m s 3 10 5.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB10 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 122-122
Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/DRUG ABUSE

To what degree is drug abuse a problem in your school?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 171 93.4%

MINOR PROBLEM. . - ot e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2 10 5.5%

not administered. ... .. ... . i 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 9 1 0.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGPB11 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 123-123

Format: N1

GEN/PROBLEMS/WEAPONS

To what degree are weapons a problem in your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
NOT A PROBLEM. - - - o e e e e e 1 169 92 _.3%
MINOR PROBLEM. . . . oo e e e e e e e i e e eee e 2 11 6.0%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... i oiiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e eaaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
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ACBGPB12 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 124-124

Format: N1
GEN/PROBLEMS/RACISM

To what degree is racism a problem in your school?

CODES FREQ CENT

NOT A PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e 1 107 58.5%
MINOR PROBLEM. . . .o e e e e e e e e e e eee e 2 71 38.8%
MODERATE PROBLEM. . ... e e e e e e e e e e e o 3 1 0.5%
SERIOUS PROBLEM. . - oo e e e e e e e e a s 4 1 0.5%
not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiaan. 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . .. ... e aaaaaa 9 2 1.1%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGCOOP School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 125-125
Format: N1

GEN/COOPERATION AND COLLABORATION AMONG TEACHERS

Does your school have an official policy statement related to
promoting cooperation and collaboration among teachers?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
YES - o oo e e e e e e 1 107 58.5%
NO o e e e e cee e aaaaaaa 2 72 39.3%
not administered. .. ... .. ... .. .. . .. ..... 8 1 0.5%
omitted. ... ... i eeeaaaaaa 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%

ACBGDEV School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 126-126

Format: N1
GEN/TIME TO SHARE OR DEVELOP INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

About how often do the teachers in your school have formally scheduled
time to meet to share or develop instructional materials and

approaches?
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
AT LEAST 2-3 TIMES A WEEK. ... ... .. ...... 1 52 28.4%
ONCE A WEEK. . .o i i i e e i e eeeaaaas 2 70 38.3%
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ONCE A MONTH. ¢ i s e e e e e e e e e e e emmmmaaana 3 46 25.1%
LESS THAN ONCE A MONTH. . . ¢ oo e i e e e e e 4 13 7.1%
not administered. .. ... ... ..t 8 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 9 1 0.5%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTAC1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 127-129

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/CURRICULUM AND PEDAGOGY

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to developing curriculum and pedagogy for your school?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
{0-50,14.4124/10.911} . - . . o oo C 177 96.7%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 998 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 999 5 2.7%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTAC2 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 130-132

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/MANAGING STAFF

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to managing staff/staff development?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

{0-80,19.4294/11.5038} . . . . . oo oo C 177 96.7%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... 998 1 0.5%

omitted. . . ... e eaaaaaa 999 5 2.7%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTAC3 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 133-135

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/ADMINISTRATIVE DUTY

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to administrative duties?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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{0-60,20.6328/13.0072} . - - o e i e e C 177 96.7%
not administered. .. ... ... ..t 998 1 0.5%
omitted. . . ... e e eaaaaaa 999 5 2.7%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTAC4 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 136-138

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/PARENT AND COMMUNITY RELATIONS

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to parent and community relations?

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
{0-50,15.2938/8.6788} - - . - - oo i oo C 177 96.7%
not administered. ... .. ... . i 998 1 0.5%
omitted. ... . e 999 5 2.7%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTACS School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 139-141

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/TEACHING

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to teaching?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

{0-96,6.0169/11.6733}. -« oo i e ie i C 177 96.7%

not administered. .. ... ... . ... oiiaan. 998 1 0.5%

omitted. . . ... e eaaaaaa 999 5 2.7%

TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACBGTAC6 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 142-144

Format: N3

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/INTERACTING WITH STUDENTS

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your
time is devoted to interacting with individual students?

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
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{1-80,18.6102/11.4995}. . . . . oo
not administered. .. ... ... ..o aa..
omitted. . .. .. e e e

TOTALS:

GEN/TIME FOR ACTIVITIES/0OTHER

C 177 96.7%
998 1 0.5%
999 5 2.7%

183 100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 145-147
Format: N3

As principal of this school, approximately what percentage of your

time is devoted to other?

{0-45,5.7062/8.1515} . - . . ... ...
not administered. ... ... .. . . ...
omitted. ... ..

TOTALS:

GEN/HOURS SPEND FOR ACTS

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
C 177 96.7%
998 1 0.5%
999 5 2. 7%
183  100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 148-150
Format: N3

On average, how many hours per week do you spend on the activities

in 26a?

{2-75,50.8678/13.471} . -« o e e
not administered. ... ... ... . .. .o ..
omitted. . . ... e e

TOTALS:

*VERSION NUMBER*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
C 174 95.1%
998 1 0.5%
999 8 4._4%

183 100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

Pos. 151-152
Format: N2

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT

31 183 100.0%
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TOTALS: 183 100.0%

CSYSTEM School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 153-157
Format: N5

*SYSTEM ID SCHOOL FILE*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-1024F . e e C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
1DPOP School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 158-158
Format: N1

*POPULATION 1D*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
0] = 1 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ITPART School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 159-159
Format: N1

*FINAL PARTICIPATION INDICATOR*

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
STUDENT LEFT SCHOOL . . ..o e i e e o 1 1 0.5%
STUDENT PARTICIPATED. .. ... oo 3 182 99.5%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
I1DGRADE School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 160-160
Format: N1
*GRADE 1D*
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PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
Fourth grade. .. ... ... .. .. .. . . . .. ... 4 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
STOTWGTU School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 161-173
Format: N13.6
TOTAL STUDENT WEIGHT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{7023.83-82972.18,18316.72/8308.59}.. ... C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
JKCZONE School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 174-175
Format: N2

JACKKNIFE ZONE

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-47,31.0055/12.7281} . - o oo oo C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
JKCREP School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 176-176
Format: N1

JACKKNIFE REPLICATE CODE

PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
0 J 0 92 50.3%
L e e e 1 91 49 _7%
TOTALS: 183  100.0%
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WGTFAC1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 177-189
Format: N13.6
SCHOOL WEIGHTING FACTOR

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{45.08-1423.96,264.706/191.6872}........ C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
WGTADJ1 School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

———————— Pos. 190-202
Format: N13.6
SCHOOL WEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{1-4,1.1694/0.2963 } - . - - - i C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
SCHWGT School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

________ Pos. 203-215
Format: N13.6
SCHOOL WEIGHT

PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
{55.93-1423.96,304.641/218.303}......... C 183 100.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACDG1GR School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 216-216
Format: N1
PERCENTAGES OF STUDENTS WTH EARLY LITERACY SKILLS
PER-

CODES FREQ CENT

LESS THAN 25%. « o oo i e e e i e e e e e e - 1 23 12.6%
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25% TO B0%. v v ce e e e e e e e e eeemeaaaa 2 19 10.4%
B1% TO 75%c c o i e e e e e e e e e e ceaaaaaaa 3 18 9.8%
MORE THAN 75%. - ¢ e o e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 107 58.5%
omitted. .. .. ... eaaaaaa- 9 16 8.7%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACDGASR School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 217-217
Format: N1
INDEX AVAILABILITY OF SCHOOL RESOURCES (ASR)
PER-
CODES FREQ CENT
HIGH . - o e e e e e e e e e eeeae e 1 145 79.2%
MEDIUM. - . e i e eecceaaaaaas 2 32 17 .5%
0 3 3 1.6%
omitted. .. .. ... eeaaaaa- 9 3 1.6%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACDGCMP School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 218-218
Format: N1

AVAILABILITY OF COMPUTERS FOR INSTRUCTION

CODES FREQ CENT

LESS THAN 5 STUDENTS. . .o i i i i e i e i aa e 1 136 74 .3%

5 TO 10 STUDENTS. . oot e e i e e e e e 2 15 8.2%

11 TO 20 STUDENTS. - i i e e i i i e e ee e e 3 7 3.8%

MORE THAN 20 STUDENTS. ... ... .o ccoaan-- 4 1 0.5%
STUDENT IN SCHOOL WITHOUT COMPUTERS..... 5 2 1.1%
omitted. . ... iiiiaiaaas 9 22 12.0%
TOTALS: 183 100.0%
ACDGHSI School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1
———————— Pos. 219-219

Format: N1
INDEX OF HOME-SCHOOL INVOLVEMENT (HSI)
PER-

CODES FREQ CENT
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MEDIUM. - - i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emeaaena
[ ]
omitted. ... o e

TOTALS:

2 13
3 164
9 2

183

7.1%
89.6%
1.1%

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

INDEX PRINCIPALS” PARTICIPATION SCHOOL CLIMATE (PPSC)

CODES FREQ
1 120
2 61
9 2

183

Pos. 220-220
Format: N1

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

INDEX PRINCIPALS™ PARTICIPATION SCHOOL SAFETY (PPSS)

*FILE CREATION DATE AT DPC HAMBURG*

112807 - o e e e e
TOTALS:

CODES FREQ
1 136
2 a4
3 1
9 2

183

Pos. 221-221
Format: N1

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES  FREQ
112807 183
183

Page 46

Pos. 222-227
Format: N6

PER-
CENT

100.0%
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School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

PERCENT OF STUDENTS ELIGIBLE FOR FREE AND REDUCED LUNCH
Free and reduced-price lunch data is derived from Common Core of Data

(CCD).

{0-99.74,47.2699/28.7994%} . . . . ... ....
OmiItted. . .. e e e e e e e

TOTALS:

SCHOOL SECTOR - PUBLIC, PRIVATE

PUBLIC . i e
PRIVATE . .. i e e

TOTALS:

CODES  FREQ
C 144
999 39

183

Pos. 228-235
Format: N8.4

78.7%
21.3%

100.0%

School Questionnaire Rec. 1/1

CODES  FREQ
1 160
2 23

183

Page 47

Pos. 236-236
Format: N1

87 4%
12.6%

100.0%



